(]]] / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	For PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of	11-27-02 w A. Megaro,	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENU.S. Patent and Trademark Commence 2908 Please record the attached original documents or copy the 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Quill Medical, Inc.	Offic
- 1 7 7 3 6 6 6	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of I. Name of conveying party(ies): leffrey C. Leung, Gregory L. Ruff, Matthe Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance:	11-27-02 W A. Megaro,	2908 Please record the attached original documents or copy the 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Quill Medical, Inc.	Offic
1 1 2 3 0 [To the Honorable Commissioner of To the Honorable Commissioner of Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey C. Leung, Gregory L. Ruff, Matthe Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance:	f Patents and Trademarks: 11-27-02 w A. Megaro,	Please record the attached original documents or copy the 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Quill Medical, Inc.	reof:
ן א נ נ	 Name of conveying party(ies): leffrey C. Leung, Gregory L. Ruff, Matthe Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies Nature of conveyance: 	11-27-02 w A. Megaro,	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Quill Medical, Inc. 	reof
/ 3 [leffrey C. Leung, Gregory L. Ruff, Matthe Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance:	w A. Megaro,	Name: Quill Medical, Inc.	
	-		2505 Meridian Parkway Suite 150	
[🗙 Assignment		Research Triangle Park, NC 27713	
[[Merger		
l r	Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 N	D
	Execution Date: October 15, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		
1			tion date of the application is:	
	 Patent Application No.(s)10/065,280 	-	B. Patent No.(s)	
1	A. Patent Application No.(5) <u>10/0053280</u>			
	5. Name and address of party to who		ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
			Enclosed	
			Authorized to charge deposit account any shortage or credit overpaym	/mei
	Street Address: 2200 West Main Street, Suite 800		8. Deposit account number:	
			13-4365	
	City: Durham State: NC	Zip:27705		
F	39. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	lennifer L. Skord	1am	10 420	
			ature November 27, Date	200
ľ	Name of Person Signing	C Sign	iuie Date	
\sim		Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docur	nent
	Mail c		required cover sheet information to: frademarks, Box Assignments	
		Washington	, D.C. 20231	
102/2002 MDA				
FC:8021	40.00 OP			
/				

PATENT REEL: 013539 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey C. Leung, residing at 4413 White Chapel Way, Raleigh, NC 27615, Gregory L. Ruff, residing at 201 Longwood Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 and Matthew A. Megaro, residing at 118 Stoneridge Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514, have invented certain new and useful improvements for Barbed Sutures, for which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 30, 2002, which application received Serial Number 10/065,280;

AND WHEREAS, Quill Medical, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina, and having a place of business at 2505 Meridian Parkway, Suite 150, Research Triangle Park, NC 27713, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application within the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, we confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention and patent application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, patents of addition, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention and patent application herein assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that, when requested, we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States or foreign Letters Patent for the said invention and patent application, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said inventors have executed this Assignment under seal.

PATENT REEL: 013539 FRAME: 0728

1Arg Jeffrey C. Leung

10/15/02

Date

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

Before me personally appeared the above-named Jeffrey C. Leung, on this the $\underline{/5'}$ day of $\underline{/160 \in \mathcal{K}}$, 2002 to me known and known to be the inventor named and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority duly received.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 2 - 19 - 04

egon L. Kn Gregory L. Ruff

10/15/02

Date

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

Before me personally appeared the above-named Gregory L. Ruff, on this the day of <u>Model</u>, 2002 to me known and known to be the inventor named and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority duly received.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 2 - 19 - 04

DUR1/326060 1

Mitthella	
Matthew A. Megaro	

10/ 15/02 Date

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)) COUNTY OF Merham)

Before me personally appeared the above-named Matthew A. Megaro, on this the 15 day of 10662, 2002 to me known and known to be the inventor named and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on his behalf and pursuant to out that he executed the foregoing instrument on his behalf and pursuant to authority duly received.

inte Notary Public

(Seal)

My Commission Expires 2 - 19 - 04

DUR1\326060 1

RECORDED: 11/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 013539 FRAME: 0730